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	Lecturers


	EMAIL

	CANNISTRARO Salvatore (L9)

LAFONT Frank (L4)

MILHIET Pierre-Emmanuel (L3, L5)

PELLEQUER Jean-Luc (L7)

PODESTA Alessandro (L8, L10)

RICO Felix (L2)

SCHEURING Simon (L1, L6)


	cannistr@unitus.it
frank.lafont@pasteur-lille.fr
pem@cbs.cnrs.fr
jean-luc.pellequer@cea.fr
podesta@mi.infn.it
Felix.Rico@curie.fr
simon.scheuring@curie.fr



Salvatore Cannistraro (Viterbo, Italy)
L9: Scanning probe microscopies in biosensing 
Frank Lafont (Lille, France): 
L4: AFM and cells, Cell elasticity
Pierre-Emmanuel Milhiet (Montpellier, France)
L3: Imaging of biological membranes using AFM 
L5: Reconstituted Systems 
Jean-Luc Pellequer (Marcoule, France): 

L7: DFS, Dynamic Force Spectroscopy for studying high affinity ligand receptor complexes 
Alessandro Podesta (Milano, Italy): 
L8: Atomic Force Microscopy as a quantitative tool for sizing and measuring nanoscale biological entities and interactions 

Felix Rico (Paris, France): 

L2: Force measurements on single molecules

Simon Scheuring (Paris, France):
L1: General introduction to AFM in Life Sciences 

L6: Structure and Assembly of membrane proteins in native membrane by AFM
Sébastien Janel 
L10  Results analysis of elasticity measurements on cells
Training
Selma Dahmane, Yannick Delcuze (Marcoule, France)

Mikael Febvre (Massy, France)
Sébastien Janel (Lille, France)

Michael Odorico, Jean-Marie Teulon (Marcoule, France)

Minh-Hieu Trinh (Avignon, France)

Schedule

Sunday 28 August
Attendees arrive / Registration
19:00 Arrival at Val de Cèze (Bagnols sur Cèze)
Welcome and General Presentation of the Topics of the School

→ 22:00 Get together with Wine and Cheese
Monday 29 August

8 :00 Bus departure from Val de Cèze
8:45 - 10h15 -L1- General introduction to AFM in Life Sciences AFM : Simon Scheuring
Coffee break 

10h30–12h00 -2- L2 Force measurements on single molecules : Felix Rico
~ Noon Lunch (CEA-Marcoule Restaurant 1)

13:30-18:00  Training
Short Attendees' self-introductions 

Bus departure to Val de Céze 18:20 
19:45 Dinner 

Tuesday 30 August
8h45 - 10h15 –L3- AFM Imaging of biological membranes using AFM : Pierre-Emmanuel Milhiet
Coffee break 

10h45 – 12h15 –L4 AFM and cells, Cell elasticity : Franck Lafont
~ Noon Lunch (CEA-Marcoule Restaurant 1)

13:30→18:00 Training
Short Attendees' self-introductions 

Bus departure to  Val de Céze 18:20 
19:45 Dinner 

Wednesday 31 August
8h45 - 10h15 –L5- Mechanical Reconstituted Systems : Pierre-Emmanuel Milhiet
Coffee break 

10h30 – 12 h –L6- Structure and Assembly of membrane proteins in native membrane Simon Scheuring 
~ Noon Lunch (CEA-Marcoule Restaurant 1)

13:30→18:00  Training
Bus departure to Val de Céze 18:20 
19:45 Dinner 

Thursday 01 September
8h45 - 10h15 –L7- DFS for studying high affinity ligand receptor complexes : Jean-Luc  Pellequer

Coffee break 

10h30 – 12 h –L8- Alessandro Podesta (Milano, Italy): L8 Atomic Force Microscopy as a quantitative tool for sizing and measuring nanoscale biological entities and interactions : Alessandro Podesta
~ Noon Lunch (CEA-Marcoule Restaurant 1)

13:30→18:00 Training
Bus departure to Chusclan  17:55
20:30 Dinner 

- 

Friday 02 September
8h45 - 10h15 –L9- Scanning probe microscopies in biosensing : Salvatore Cannistraro
Coffee break 

10h30 – 12 h –L10 Results analysis of elasticity measurements on cells : Sebastien Janel
~ Noon Lunch (CEA-Marcoule Restaurant 1)
End of the Summer School   14:00 Bus departure to Avignon TGV
Practical Training

Duration of each session 4 hours, Duration of each training 2 hours 
First session 13:30→15:30 break and second training 16:00→18:00

Program of the 4 hands-on afternoon sessions

(8 work benches: 6 AFM machines; 4 Computer stations)
	PT
	Subject
	machins


	Experts and 

 or Instructors

	1
	Elasticity measurement on living//fixed cells
	Bioscope (Bruker)

Nanoscope 5
	Frank LAFONT

Sébastien JANEL

	2
	Membrane lipidic  bilayers
	MultiMode CEA

Nanoscope 3B
	PE MILLET

Selma DAHMANE
Mickaël FEBVRE

	3
	Tobacco Mozaic viruses
	Caliber 1 


	Yannick DELCUZE

Michael ODORICO

	4
	Dynamic Force Spectroscopy
	Dimension 3100 CEA 

Nanoscope 5
	JM TEULON

Alessandro PODESTA

	5
	bacteriorhodopsin
	MultiMode CEA

Nanoscope 5
	Simon SHEURING



	6
	Gwyddion 2.25
	PC 1 or PC 2


	Minh-Hieu TRINH

JL PELLEQUER

	7
	YieldFinder 4.0
	PC 3 or PC 4


	Michael ODORICO
JL PELLEQUER

	8
	Free or try on calibers  viruses or membrane
	Caliber 2
	Yannick DELCUZE

	9
	Titin unfolding
	Multimode Bruker

Nanoscope 8/5 
	Felix RICO




Principle

Each workshop is supervised by one instructor. Every team (2 people) has the possibility to prepare their own samples and to operate the instruments by themselves.

Planning
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Charlot 

1
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2
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4
	Costa 

Jain 

Romer 

5
	Dermutz 
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	Session\ TN* 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Monday 1st
	1
	9
	3
	4
	5
	6
	2
	1

	Monday 2nd 
	1
	3
	9
	2
	4
	7
	5
	1

	Tuesday  1st
	2
	5
	5
	1
	1
	4
	4
	9

	Tuesday 2nd
	9
	5
	5
	1
	1
	2
	3
	3

	Wednesday 1st
	4
	2
	1
	3
	9
	5
	1
	5

	Wednesday 2nd
	3
	4
	1
	9
	3
	5
	1
	5

	Thursday 1st
	5
	1
	6-7
	5
	2
	1
	9
	2

	Thursday 2nd
	5
	1
	2
	5
	6-7
	1-9
	6-7
	4


* TN = team number

Attendees & Practical Training Teams (PTT)

8 teams 7 Practical Training Teams (PTT)

	Names
	email
	Area
	City
	Lab. Country
	PTT

	Andrade Henry
	henry.andrade@unige.it
	Biophysics
	Genova
	Italy
	1

	Baumann Anne
	Anne.Baumann@biomed.uib.no
	Biomedicine
	Bergen
	Norway
	2

	Beaussart Audrey
	beaussaa@yahoo.fr
	Nanotech
	Louvain
	Belgium
	3

	Charlot Aude
	aude.charlot@cea.fr
	Chemistry
	Marcoule
	France
	4

	Chatelain Grégory
	gregory.chatelain@cea.fr
	Chemistry
	Marcoule
	France
	1

	Chopinet Louise
	louise.chopinet-mayeux@ipbs
	Nanobio
	Toulouse
	France
	2

	Costa Luca
	luca.costa@esrf.fr
	Nanotech
	Grenoble
	France
	5

	Dermutz Harald
	dermutz@biomed.ee.ethz.ch
	Nanotech
	Zürich
	Switzerland
	6

	Drüppel Verena
	verena.drueppel@gmx.de
	Biology
	Muenster
	Germany
	7

	Enea Casse Ramonda
	reneacasse@rd.loreal.com
	Biophysics
	Aulnay
	France
	8

	Fels Johannes
	felsj@uni-muenster.de
	Biology
	Muenster
	Germany
	1

	Galuzzi Massimiliano
	massimiliano.galluzzi@unimi.it
	Biology
	Milan
	Italy
	2

	Genchi Giada
	giada.genchi@gmail.com
	Biology
	Pisa
	Italy
	3

	Hozic Amela
	amela.hozic@irb.hr
	Biology
	Zagreb
	Croatia
	4

	Jain Namrata
	jainn@tcd.ie
	Biomedicine
	Dublin
	Ireland
	5

	Jeggle Pia
	p_jeggle@gmx.de
	Biology
	Muenster
	Germany
	6

	Oberbek Przemyslaw
	oberbek@gmail.com
	Biology
	Warsaw
	Poland
	7

	Ossola Dario
	ossola@biomed.ee.ethz.ch
	Biomedicine

	Zurich
	Switzerland
	8

	Peters Wladimir
	petersw@uni-muenster.de
	Biology
	Muenster
	Germany
	1

	Potthoff Eva
	eva.potthoff@micro.biol.ethz.ch
	Biology
	Zürich
	Switzerland
	2

	Pyne Alice
	alice.pyne.10@ucl.ac.uk
	Nanotech
	London
	UK
	3

	Rodriguez  Jorge
	jorge.rodriguez@imm.cnm.csic.es
	Physics
	Madrid
	Spain
	4

	Romer Isabella
	ixr961@bham.ac.uk
	Biology
	Birmingham
	UK
	5

	Séverac Childérik
	childerick.severac@itav-recherche.fr
	Nanobio
	Toulouse
	France
	6

	Tripathi Prachi
	prachi.tripathi@student.kuleuven.be
	Nanobio
	Louvain
	Belgium
	7

	Ursu Elena
	ursu.laura@icmpp.ro
	Biomaterials
	Iasi
	Romania
	8


Instruments

The tools you will use belong to INSTN/ICSM/DSV or to Veeco who kindly lent two of them to the AFM BioMed Summer School. Thank you to care of those fragile and expensive instruments.

3 Calibers Digital Instruments

3 Multimodes Atomic Force Microscopes  BRUKER

Digital Instrument Nanoscope V Atomic Force Microscope
Digital Instrument Nanoscope IIIB
1 Dimension 3100 (Digital Instrument) BRUKER
1 Bioscope II Catalyst
Full documentation concerning these tools is given on your USB key.

